In Line Fiber Optic Closure HTSC-106
Unicor s.a.
Pilar - Córdoba - Argentina
General Information
HUATEL fiber optic closure provides a perfect solution for protecting fiber splices from permeation of water. It is used for
underground, aerial, building entrance, pedestal and direct buried applications. The closure can accommodate up to 96
cores, which can cover most of the applications in the fiber distribution networks like FTTH (Fiber To The Home), FTTC

• IEC 61300-2-21 Humidity cycling Test
• IEC 61300-2-22 Change of Temperature
• IEC 61300-2-23 Sealing for non pressurized Closures
• IEC 61300-2-26 Salt mist Test
• IEC 61300-2-27 Dust-Laminar Flow
• IEC 61300-2-33 Assembly and Disassembly of Closures
• IEC 61300-2-38 Sealing for non pressurized Closures
• IEC 61300-2-45 Durability Test by Water Immersion
• IEC 61300-2-48 Temperature Humidity Cycling
• EN 50411-3-6
• GR771-CORE
 √  Long term reliability in temperatures from -40°C + 65°C
 √  Reliability from over 25 years
               √  Installation temperatures -5°C up to +45°C
Product Part Number Description
HTSC-106-12 In Line Fiber Optic Closure for 12 fibers  (Fully equipped)
HTSC-106-24 In Line  Fiber Optic Closure for 24 fibers (Fully equipped)
HTSC-106-36 In Line Fiber Optic Closure for 36 fibers (Fully equipped)
HTSC-106-48 In Line  Fiber Optic Closure for 48 fibers (Fully equipped)
HTSC-106-60 In Line Fiber Optic Closure for 60 fibers (Fully equipped)
HTSC-106-72 In Line Fiber Optic Closure for 72 fibers (Fully equipped)
HTSC-106-96 In Line Fiber Optic Closure for 96 fibers (Fully equipped)
Pilar - Córdoba - Argentina